recovered
■ 04 Apr 2024: RU38: recovered
■ 23 April 2024: Stommel: recovered
■ 02 May 2024: CICESE SG652:

recovered
All gl iders and drifters were

deployed and recovered within the
Mexican EEZ. All data were collected
within the Mexican and Cuban
EEZs. Three thousand eight hundred
eighty-seven (3,887) ocean profiles
up to 1,000 m were collected. Glider
tracks, based on GPS location at each
glider surfacing, are shown in Figure
1. Collectively, the gliders transect a
distance greater than 6,600 km.
Each time a glider crossed into or
out of the Cuban EEZ, officials